GRANTED BY COMMON COUNCIL - MARCH 2, 2004

AMUSEMENT MACHINE DISTRIBUTOR - NEW

EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2003 THRU JUNE 30, 2004
SALVATORE PURPORA, AGT DISTRICT 13 0000604
S&P EQUIPMENT, INC 809 W LAYTON AV

CLASS "A" LIQUOR AND MALT - RENEWAL

EFFECTIVE MARCH 20, 2004 THRU MARCH 19, 2005
ALICIA Y FRANKLIN, AGT DISTRICT 10 0001748
GEATE & BABA LIQUOR, INC 3833 N TEUTONIA AV
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

ROBERT E GATES, AGT DISTRICT 04 0001752
WHITE HORSE ENTERPRISES, LLC 130 N WATER ST

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

EFFECTIVE MARCH 21, 2004 THRU MARCH 20, 2005
RICHARD D SERI, AGT DISTRICT 11 0001738
MEGA MARTS, INC 3701 S 27TH ST

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

HANIN K ABDELRAHIM, AGT DISTRICT 12 0001740
LA LUNA LIQUOR, INC 552 W MAPLE ST

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

EFFECTIVE MARCH 23, 2004 THRU MARCH 22, 2005
AMARJIT S KALSEY, AGT DISTRICT 03 0001739
MILAP, INC 1413 E BRADY ST
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

CLASS "A" MALT - NEW

EFFECTIVE MARCH 2, 2004 THRU MARCH 1 , 2005
HARBHAJAN S GILL, AGT DISTRICT 01 0004227
GILL, LLC 4601 N HOPKINS ST
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

TARANJIT KAUR, AGENT DISTRICT 06 0004237
PALMER FOODS, LLC 200 E CENTER ST
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

CLASS "A"™ MALT - RENEWAL

EFFECTIVE MARCH 20, 2004 THRU MARCH 19, 2005
NASSIF E MADI DISTRICT 04 0004239

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

MOHAMMED A BHIMANI, AGT
B & B INC OF MILWAUKEE
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

3420 22 W WELLS ST

DISTRICT 08
3332 W LINCOLN AV

0004246
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EFFECTIVE MARCH 21, 2004 THRU MARCH 20, 2005

GURPREET S BAJWA DISTRICT 17 0004234
4028 W LISBON AV
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

RUSHDY M QATUM DISTRICT 16 0004253
3101 W NATIONAL AV
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

OTHMAN S KADADHA, AGT DISTRICT 17 0004260
PRINCE FOOD MARKET, INC 1840 N 19TH ST
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

CLASS "B" TAVERN - NEW

EFFECTIVE MARCH 2, 2004 THRU MARCH 1 , 2005
MILES E O'NEIL, AGT DISTRICT 04 0009209
THE WICKED HOP, LLC 345 N BROADWAY

INSTRUMENTAL MUSIC
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
RECORD SPIN

ROBERTO MONTEMAYOR, AGENT DISTRICT 12 0009243
MI SUPER TACO, LLC 2222 S 13TH ST

DENNIS GIANNOPOULOS, AGT DISTRICT 15 0009286
DGMK, INC 5547 N LOVERS LANE RD
SUSAN K THOME, AGT DISTRICT 04 0009287
GEORGE WATTS & SON, INC 761 N JEFFERSON ST
RODRIGO R LOPEZ, AGT DISTRICT 12 0009297
CIELITO LINDO, LLC 733 S 2ND ST

PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

JESSIE E WRAY, JR DISTRICT 01 0009310
4416 N 27TH ST

CABARET/NITE CLUB

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

ANGELIA P ROSE DISTRICT 17 0009312
4443 W LISBON AV

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES

PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

DAVID W OLSON DISTRICT 08 0009332
3301 W GRANT ST

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES

POOL TABLES

PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

BENJAMIN L RIVERA DISTRICT 06 0009344
630 E LOCUST ST

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

POOL TABLES

PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES



TERRELL BANKS, AGT

ROUND ONE ENTERPRISES, LLC
AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

POOL TABLES

RECORD SPIN
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

LEEROY J COWEN, JR

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
POOL TABLES
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

DEXTER R CARTER &

GENINNE RICE

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

POOL TABLES
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

LARISSA L MC CLAIN

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
TAVERN DANCE

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

POOL TABLES
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

FREDERICK J WERNER, AGT
FRED'S FAST TRACK, LLC
AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

POOL TABLES
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

CLASS "B" TAVERN - RENEWAL
MICHAEL E RASMUSSEN, AGT
LAUTREC'S, INC
INSTRUMENTAL MUSIC
EFFECTIVE
HARJEET S WALIA, AGENT
PARKEAST ENTERTAINMENT, INC
TAVERN DANCE

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
FREDERICK J WERNER
AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

POOL TABLES
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES
EFFECTIVE

JADRANKA BLAGOJEVIC

MARCH 4, 2004

MARCH 5, 2004

DISTRICT 10 0009349
3519 N TEUTONIA AV

DISTRICT 08 0009352
2690 S 13TH ST
DISTRICT 10 0009365

4001 W FOND DU LAC AV

DISTRICT 06 0009383
2678 N 5TH ST
DISTRICT 11 0009403
2626 S 68TH ST
DISTRICT 03 0009431
2608 N DOWNER AV

THRU MARCH 3 , 2005
DISTRICT 04 0009355
916 E STATE ST
DISTRICT 11 0009402
2626 S 68TH ST

THRU MARCH 4 , 2005
DISTRICT 14 0009404

2936 S 13TH ST
3
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TAVERN DANCE

VERONICA VAUGHN DISTRICT 06 0009412
801 E HADLEY ST

POOL TABLES

PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

EFFECTIVE MARCH 8, 2004 THRU MARCH 7 , 2005
MICHAEL D LEE, AGT DISTRICT 03 0009311
I-43, INC 1431 E NORTH AV

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

EFFECTIVE MARCH 17, 2004 THRU MARCH 16, 2005
DAVID G MARTIN DISTRICT 12 0009377

500 W MAPLE ST
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

EFFECTIVE MARCH 20, 2004 THRU MARCH 19, 2005
JOHN A URBAN, AGT DISTRICT 12 0009313
LE CABARET, INC 813 S 1ST ST

CABARET/NITE CLUB
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

WILLIAM J STACE DISTRICT 03 0009334
2844 N OAKLAND AV
CENTER FOR THE VISUAL & PERFORMING ARTS

FRANCESCO LAFFRANCHINI, AGT DISTRICT 11 0009354
FRANKIE & JOHNNIE'S, LLC 3525 S 76TH ST

TAVERN DANCE

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

EFFECTIVE MARCH 21, 2004 THRU MARCH 20, 2005

ALVIN A DUTCHER DISTRICT 12 0009302
933 W LINCOLN AV

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES

POOL TABLES

PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

MICHAEL A BATZLER DISTRICT 15 0009319
8762 N GRANVILLE RD

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES

TAVERN DANCE

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

POOL TABLES

PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

GILBERT L KACZMAREK DISTRICT 13 0009336
5216 S 13TH ST

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

POOL TABLES

PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

DAVID C PRESTIN, AGENT DISTRICT 04 0009348
CHIP INVESTMENTS, INC 1118 N 4TH ST
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AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISE
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
POOL TABLES

PAUL E ONOPA, AGT
ONOPA BREWING COMPANY
TAVERN DANCE
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

JAMES F GRAFWALLNER, AGT
HEINEMANN CANDY COMPANY

JULIO CRUZ
AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISE

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
POOL TABLES

File #030600

PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

EFFECTIVE MARCH 23,

BRADFORD J ALLEN

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISE
TAVERN DANCE

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

POOL TABLES

PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

EUGENE F SMITH

TAVERN DANCE

PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

ANDREA L TAXMAN, AGENT

WELLS STREET STATION, LTD
INSTRUMENTAL MUSIC
EFFECTIVE MARCH 26,

BRADLEY J ACKER, AGT
TRAIL LONG, LLC
AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISE

PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

LUXURY LIMOUSINE - NEW

EFFECTIVE MAY 1,

GARY P KROMRAY

LOADING ZONE - NEW

EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 1,

PEGGY NOONAN, AGT

TAAGEN PLUMBING, INC
STEPHEN W KOENEKE, AGT
STIR, LLC

S
DISTRICT 06 0009370
735 E CENTER ST
DISTRICT 04 0009372
411 E WISCONSIN AV
DISTRICT 06 0009406
2979 N PIERCE ST

S

2004 THRU MARCH 22, 2005

DISTRICT 17 0009320
2378 N 12TH ST

S
DISTRICT 02 0009356
4323 N 60TH ST
DISTRICT 04 0009397
117 E WELLS ST

2004 THRU MARCH 25, 2005
DISTRICT 14 0009317
3118 S CHASE AV

S

2003 THRU APRIL 30, 2005
DISTRICT 99 0001305
8908 W WATERFORD ST

2002 THRU NOVEMBER 30, 2004
DISTRICT 03 0000500

1568 N FARWELL AV

DISTRICT 04
252 E HIGHLAND AV
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MARGADETTE M DEMET, AGT

DEMET & DEMET, SC
LOADING ZONE (NON-PROFIT ORGANI

BEVERLY D KOCH, AGT
CHRISTIAN SCIENCE READING ROOM
LOADING ZONE-OVER 30 FT (NON-PRO

THOMAS H WAYNE, SR

CENTER FOR VETERANS ISSUES, LTD

LOADING ZONE (DISABLED) - NEW

TOMIAH D DAVIS

JOY L BATTLE

LOADING ZONE (OVER 30 FEET) -

JAMES R KOHNKE, AGT

1000 N WATER ST CONDO ASSOC, INC
PRIVATE ALARM SYSTEM BUSINESS -
EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2004 T

KENNETH P DUFF, AGT

ALARM CENTRAL OF LEXINGTON, INC

PROFESSIONAL PHOTOGRAPHER - RENE

EFFECTIVE MAY 1, 2004 T
PATRICK L GOETZINGER, AGT
PHOTOGRAPHIC ENTERPRISES, INC
TAXICAB FRANCHISE - NEW
EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 1, 2003 T

MICHAEL L SANFELIPPO, AGT
JOE SANFELIPPO CABS, INC
CLASS "A"

LIQUOR AND MALT - RENE

EFFECTIVE MARCH 20, 2004
ALICIA Y FRANKLIN, AGT
GEATE & BABA LIQUOR, INC

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

ROBERT E GATES, AGT
WHITE HORSE ENTERPRISES,
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

LLC

EFFECTIVE MARCH 21, 2004
HANIN K ABDELRAHIM, AGT

LA LUNA LIQUOR, INC

DISTRICT 04 0000508
815 N CASS ST

ZATION) - NEW
DISTRICT 04 0000137

708 N MILWAUKEE ST

FIT ORG) - NEW
DISTRICT 04 0000040
810 N 34TH ST
DISTRICT 01 0000992

2914 W ROOSEVELT DR

DISTRICT 01 0000993
4044 N 19TH ST

NEW
DISTRICT 04 0000194
214 E STATE ST

RENEWAL

HRU DECEMBER 31, 2005
DISTRICT 99 0001327
215 E CEDAR ST

WAL

HRU APRIL 30, 2006
DISTRICT 12 0000046
117 W WALKER ST 304

HRU NOVEMBER 30, 2005
DISTRICT 99 0003154
646 S 2ND ST

WAL

THRU MARCH 19, 2005
DISTRICT 10 0001748
3833 N TEUTONIA AV
DISTRICT 04 0001752
130 N WATER ST

THRU MARCH 20, 2005
DISTRICT 12 0001740

552 W MAPLE ST
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CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

CLASS "A"™ MALT - NEW

EFFECTIVE MARCH 2 , 2004
TARANJIT KAUR, AGENT
PALMER FOODS, LLC

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
CLASS "B" MANAGER - NEW

EFFECTIVE JULYy 1 , 2003

HARALAMPOS MITZITHRAS

CLASS "B" TAVERN - NEW

EFFECTIVE MARCH 2 , 2004
MILES E O'NEIL, AGT

THE WICKED HOP, LLC
INSTRUMENTAL MUSIC

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

RECORD SPIN

ROBERTO MONTEMAYOR, AGENT
MI SUPER TACO, LLC

DENNIS GIANNOPOULOS, AGT
DGMK, INC

SUSAN K THOME, AGT
GEORGE WATTS & SON, INC

RODRIGO R LOPEZ, AGT
CIELITO LINDO, LLC
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES
JESSIE E WRAY, JR
CABARET/NITE CLUB

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
ANGELIA P ROSE

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

DAVID W OLSON

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
POOL TABLES
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

BENJAMIN L RIVERA

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

THRU MARCH 1 , 2005
DISTRICT 06 0004237
200 E CENTER ST

THRU JUNE 30, 2004
DISTRICT 04 0001649

776 N MILWAUKEE ST

THRU MARCH 1 , 2005
DISTRICT 04 0009209
345 N BROADWAY
DISTRICT 12 0009243
2222 S 13TH ST
DISTRICT 15 0009286

5547 N LOVERS LANE RD

DISTRICT 04 0009287
761 N JEFFERSON ST

DISTRICT 12 0009297
733 S 2ND ST

DISTRICT 01 0009310
4416 N 27TH ST

DISTRICT 17 0009312
4443 W LISBON AV
DISTRICT 08 0009332
3301 W GRANT ST

DISTRICT 06 0009344

630 E LOCUST ST
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POOL TABLES
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

TERRELL BANKS, AGT

ROUND ONE ENTERPRISES, LLC
AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

POOL TABLES

RECORD SPIN
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

DEXTER R CARTER &

GENINNE RICE

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

POOL TABLES
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

LARISSA L MC CLAIN

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
TAVERN DANCE

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

POOL TABLES
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES
"B"

CLASS TAVERN - RENEWAL

EFFECTIVE MARCH 4 , 2004

FREDERICK J WERNER
AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

POOL TABLES
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

EFFECTIVE MARCH 5 , 2004
JADRANKA BLAGOJEVIC

TAVERN DANCE

VERONICA VAUGHN

POOL TABLES
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

EFFECTIVE
WILLIAM J STACE

MARCH 20, 2004

File #030600

DISTRICT 10 0009349
3519 N TEUTONIA AV

DISTRICT 10 0009365
4001 W FOND DU LAC AV

DISTRICT 06 0009383
2678 N 5TH ST

THRU MARCH 3 , 2005
DISTRICT 11 0009402
2626 S 68TH ST

THRU MARCH 4 , 2005
DISTRICT 14 0009404
2936 S 13TH ST
DISTRICT 06 0009412
801 E HADLEY ST

THRU MARCH 19, 2005
DISTRICT 03 0009334

2844 N OAKLAND AV

CENTER FOR THE VISUAL & PERFORMING ARTS

EFFECTIVE MARCH 21, 2004

ALVIN A DUTCHER
AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES

POOL TABLES
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

THRU MARCH 20, 2005
DISTRICT 12

933 W LINCOLN AV

0009302



PAUL E ONOPA, AGT
ONOPA BREWING COMPANY
TAVERN DANCE
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

JULIO CRUZ

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

POOL TABLES

PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES
LUXURY LIMOUSINE - NEW

2003

EFFECTIVE MAY 1 ,

GARY P KROMRAY

PRIVATE ALARM SYSTEM BUSINESS

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1 , 2004

MICHAEL L DUFFY, AGT

PER MAR SECURITY & RESEARCH CORP

TAXICAB FRANCHISE - NEW

EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 1 , 2003
MICHAEL L SANFELIPPO, AGT

JOE SANFELIPPO CABS, INC

DISTRICT 06 0009370
735 E CENTER ST
DISTRICT 06 0009406
2979 N PIERCE ST

THRU APRIL 30, 2005
DISTRICT 99 0001305

8908 W WATERFORD ST

- NEW
THRU DECEMBER 31, 2005
DISTRICT 99 0001334
3701 DURAND AV
THRU NOVEMBER 30, 2005
DISTRICT 99 0003154

646 S 2ND ST
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GRANTED BY COMMON COUNCIL

CLASS "D"

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2004
CHRISTOPHER A URBAN

ERIN K GREEN

MICHAEL L COOPER

ANTHONY P MINESSALE

RHONDA L LOVE-BLACKBURN
JASON B SCHULTZ
DIANE HAMPTON
KIMBERLY R PETSKA
ROBERT L PINCOLIC
NIKKI M KNERINGER
LAURA R CASPER
NICOLE T MOSLEY
LISA M ROGICH
DEREK W MEHAFFEY
STEVEN S WILLBORN
MARY B BOYES

ALLAN K FISCHER
MICHELLE R BARRIE
VALERIE L CASBERG
ANGELO K SAVASTA
CHARLES D GONZALES
JONATHAN GLASS
SHANTE D CRAWEFORD
STACEY L AUXIER
PATRICK J DOHERTY,
ARTURO MARTINEZ, JR
ARACELI GONZALEZ REYES
WANDA F MC DOWELL
MICHELLE L BURKARD
GREGORY S VANIER
SHEILA M FEATHERSTONE
JUSTIN A THUNDERCLOUD
DAVID T WASMUND

GINA M SCHOENGARTH
JOHN F SIMMERMAN
MEGHAN S LEONARD
LEONYA L ANDERSON
SHERI L NELSON

RACHEL A BRINKS
LORENA R STEVENS
VANESSA L ARTZ
CAITLIN C WALSH
JOSEPH G FORO

SARA L SANDOVAL
ANDREW T O'NEILL
STEFANIE L GONEAU
LARRY D WILLIAMS, SR
TODD M DEKKER
HEATHER L VINCENT
NICOLE M PETERS
PHILIP R BOYLAN
ALBERTA M BROOKS
SHANITA R BERRY
INGRID G MUNSON

TODD W DAVIS

IIT

THRU

-March 02, 2004

BARTENDER - NEW

DECEMBER 31, 2005

4378 SKYLARK LN
1802 E KENWOOD BL

7418 BLANCHARD ST

9180 N 70TH ST

5867 N 60TH ST

6017 TRAILRIDGE CT
2918 N 45TH ST

1001 GREENRIDGE DR
3350 W LAKEFIELD DR #2
3180 S BRUST AV #101
12130 W DEARBORN AV

5301 N TEUTONIA AV #306
3520 S 46TH ST

1372 N 59TH ST

1065 W ACACIA RD

3315 W WREN AV

2535 N PROSPECT AV #101
1732 N 49TH ST

1631 S 5TH ST #204

120 CAMBRIDGE AV #307
2509 S BURRELL ST

610 N 29TH ST

3112 N 44TH ST

1460 S CARRIAGE LN #31
1534 N 60TH ST

921 s 35TH ST

2130 S 7TH ST #202
3907 W HAMPTON AV

4850 S 69TH ST #1

1575 S 2ND ST

402 S 66TH ST

3794 N 74TH ST

16630 N GLENBROOKE DR W213
923 E CLARKE ST

1800 W MITCHELL ST

2838 S LINEBARGER TE
1150 N 20TH ST #513

9125 W MORGAN AV

3059 N FARWELL AV

3600 W CAPITOL DR

5240 A N 35TH ST

2752 S UPERIOR ST

17775 W SATURN DR

3329 S 19TH ST

2151 N HI MOUNT BL

2047 N CAMBRIDGE AV #105
4238 W HAWTHORNE TRC RD #202
2701 N LAKE DR

1489 N FARWELL AV

2353 N 69TH ST

2928 N MARYLAND AV

10590 W CORTEZ CI #28
2529 N 49TH ST

3617 N MORRIS BL

5749 S 110TH ST
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0035448
0035153
0035208
0035212
0035249
0035311
0035327
0035330
0035333
0035339
0035341
0035343
0035344
0035345
0035347
0035348
0035350
0035351
0035352
0035357
0035360
0035361
0035362
0035363
0035365
0035366
0035367
0035368
0035370
0035371
0035374
0035379
0035381
0035385
0035387
0035389
0035392
0035393
0035394
0035398
0035401
0035403
0035407
0035410
0035411
0035413
0035415
0035417
0035420
0035422
0035426
0035427
0035429
0035430
0035434



JAMES C HELTEMES
COLLEEN M FECHNER
DANA L SALTER
LAMANDA R LEE
ABDEL N HUSSEIN
MICCA A LEIDER

CLASS "D"
EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1,
BARRY J CHAMBERS
VICTOR M VELA
JACQUELYN S HAGEMEYER
EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1,

TAMI A DOBBERPUHL
MARK A ELLISON
WANDA L STRAW
SHARON L BELL
CARRONYA L PATE
RONALD W WEAVER
ERIK D PENZA

JAMES A FRYJOFF
RENEE A FRYJOFF
LATONYA L MAXEY
JAIME L FERRA
ROBERT J BARRY
GREGORY J SCHOENECK
TIARA L GUYTON
BRYAN R FREEMAN

TOM G GIANNARAS
LISA M BOWEN

THOMAS D LUCZKOWIAK
VICKY ALCARAZ
JACQUELINE TRAMMELL
JASON M JACKSON
MICHELENE P FRIDAY

File #030600

501 CHAD CT 0035435
914 A E RUSSELL AV 0035438
9110 W NATIONAL AV 0035440
1705 S MILLER PK 0035442
4542 S 23RD ST #5 0035446
3920 W WALNUT ST 0035449

BARTENDER - RENEWAL
THRU DECEMBER 31, 2004

2521 N DOWNER AV A 0035167
716 A S 25TH ST 0035359
1538 S 75TH ST 0035390

THRU DECEMBER 31, 2005

SECONDHAND MOTOR VEHICLE DEALER - NEW

EFFECTIVE APRIL 1,

LARRY D ROWELL, AGT
HART AUTO, LLC

JAMES A MAGNUS, AGT
MAGNUS AUTO SALES, LLC

2920 N BARTLETT AV 0034888
2928 W WELLS ST 110 0035011
9016 A W LYNX AV 1 0035095
4461 N 50TH ST 0035264
3319 W JUNEAU AV 0035324
2542 S 13TH ST LWR 0035338
1051 E KNAPP ST #215 0035358
3757 S 22ND ST 0035375
3757 S 22ND ST 0035376
2569 N 41ST ST UPR 0035378
808 S 11TH ST 0035380
2800 S LOGAN AV 0035386
611 E RUSSELL AV 0035395
4835 N 91ST ST #1 0035399
2232 W MANGOLD AV 0035408
10826 W GRANT ST #1 0035412
1858 N COMMERCE ST #612 0035419
4634 S 20TH ST #1 0035421
804 S SHEA AV 0035423
3041 N BOOTH ST 0035425
1700 E THOMAS AV 0035428
2216 N WEIL ST 0035457
THRU MARCH 31, 2006
DISTRICT 05 0001217

7613 W VILLARD AV

DISTRICT 02 0001180
5905 W APPLETON AV

GRANTED BY COMMON COUNCIL -March 02, 2004

CLASS "D"
EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1
MICHAEL L COOPER
ANTHONY P MINESSALE
DIANE HAMPTON
ROBERT L PINCOLIC
VALERIE L CASBERG
CHARLES D GONZALES
JONATHAN GLASS

BARTENDER - NEW

THRU DECEMBER 31, 2005

7418 BLANCHARD ST 0035208
9180 N 70TH ST 0035212
2918 N 45TH ST 0035327
3350 W LAKEFIELD DR #2 0035333
1631 S 5TH ST #204 0035352
2509 S BURRELL ST 0035360
610 N 29TH ST 0035361
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JOHN F SIMMERMAN 1800 W MITCHELL ST 0035387
LEONYA L ANDERSON 1150 N 20TH ST #513 0035392
LORENA R STEVENS 3600 W CAPITOL DR 0035398
VANESSA L ARTZ 5240 A N 35TH ST 0035401
CAITLIN C WALSH 2752 S UPERIOR ST 0035403
SARA L SANDOVAL 3329 S 19TH ST 0035410
STEFANIE L GONEAU 2047 N CAMBRIDGE AV #105 0035413
TODD W DAVIS 5749 s 110TH ST 0035434
ABDEL N HUSSEIN 4542 S 23RD ST #5 0035446
MICCA A LEIDER 3920 W WALNUT ST 0035449

CLASS "D" BARTENDER - RENEWAL

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1 , 2004 THRU DECEMBER 31, 2005

RENA M MANRIQUEZ 10309 W VILLARD AV #18 0034979
STEPHANIE J TORRES 3242 S 8TH ST 0035325
DENISE R HOLLAND 4945 N 39TH ST #9 0035467
MICHAEL J ASCHENBRENER 424 E RESERVOIR AV 0035478

08 SALAZAR, Marialena, Class “B” Tavern application for “Shooting for the

Moon” at 2237 W. Forest Home Avenue.

HENDERSON, Brian K., Home Improvement Contractor application for “Brian
K. Henderson” at 2967 N. 52" Street.

03 KRISH, Joshua J., Agt. for “Signature Dining, LLC”, Request for the
permanent extension of the Class “B” premises for “Lava” at 2028 E. North
Avenue to include the interior upper mezzanine and the exterior raised
deck.

03 WISE, John M., Agt. for “Mary Bart, LLC”, Tavern Dance application for
“Bartolotta’s Lake Park Bistro” at 3133 E. Newberry Boulevard.

DENTICE, Bruce C., Amusement Machine Distributor application for “Sam’s
Amusement Company” at 930 Washington Road.

DENTICE, Bruce C., Phonograph Distributor application for “Sam’s
Amusement Company” at 930 Washington Road.

16 HEGARTY, Jeremiah, Request for the temporary extension of the Class “B”
premises for “Derry’s Pub” at 5328 W. Bluemound Road to include the
sidewalk and front of the premises on March 13, 2004 from 9:00 a.m. to
2:00 a.m. for “St. Patrick’s Parade”.

OULAHAN, Richard, Agt. for “Esperanza Unida, Inc.”, Home Improvement
Contractor application for “Esperanza Unida” at 1329 W. National Avenue.

MARTINEZ, Ramon L., Private Alarm System Business application for “First
Alarm” at 5843 N. Lovers Lane Road.

SHERMAN, Robert, N., Agt. for “Monitronics International, Inc.”, Private
Alarm System Business renewal application with change of officers for
“Monitronics International” at 12801 Stemmons Freeway, Suite 821.
BULEJE, Heinz P., Class “D” Bartender application.

GONZALEZ, Dawn M., Class “D” Bartender application.

HENDERSON, Pauline A., Class “D” Bartender application.

HOCK, Adam J., Class “D” Bartender application.

KINGS, Jeffrey W., Class “D” Bartender application.

LE BLANC, III, Joseph, Class “D” Bartender application.

MC DOWELL, Leah A., Class “D” Bartender application.
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NEWHAUSER, Robert L.,
OLSEN, Andrew C.,
VAZQUEZ, Reinaldo,

DENIED BY COMMON COUNCIL

CLASS "D" BARTENDER - NEW

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1 , 2003 THRU
BILL G MARKS

0034419

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1 , 2004 THRU

HARALSON L MOORE
0035182

MICHAEL W BREE
0035214

DEBORAH F GRAY
0035229

Class “D” Bartender application.
Class “D” Bartender application.
Class “D” Bartender application.

MARCH 2 , 2004

DECEMBER 31, 2004
1421 S 77TH ST

DECEMBER 31, 2005

5535 W THURSTON AV

1603 N VAN BUREN ST #3

321 E SMITH ST
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